COUNTY

Jefferson
Mobile

Montgomery

Autauga
Baldwin
Barbour
Bibb
Blount
Bullock
Butler
Calhoun
Chambers
Cherokee
Chilton
Choctaw
Clarke
Clay
Cleburne
Coffee
Colbert
Conecuh
Coosa
Covington
Crenshaw
Cullman
Dale
Dallas
Dekalb
Elmore
Escambia
Etowah
Fayette
Franklin
Geneva
Greene
Hale
Henry
Houston
Jackson
Lamar
Lauderdale
Lawrence

2005 STATE OF ALABAMA
ARRESTS FOR SALE/POSSESSION OF ILLEGAL DRUGS

ADULT ADULT JUVENILE JUVENILE
SALE POSSESSION SALE POSSESSION
102 2632 3 195
117 1919 6 197
26 306 1 85
31 175 0 48
3 500 0 45
52 84 0 16
13 45 0 0
13 57 0 4
1 8 0 0
3 80 0 3
27 438 0 29
10 126 0 5
0 23 0 1
71 126 0 4
0 0 0 0
21 105 1 7
8 21 0 2
6 27 0 2
14 187 3 20
55 299 0 13
0 30 0 3
4 38 0 0
2 44 0 1
9 78 1 4
62 267 0 0
39 163 0 11
1 57 0 13
1 52 0 1
44 199 1 8
6 119 0 10
75 399 0 15
3 38 0 4
13 76 0 4
11 74 0 3
0 15 0 1
0 4 0 0
9 89 0 3
72 997 2 43
35 223 1 9
2 17 0 1
2 201 0 19
2 26 0 0



Lee
Limestone
Lowndes
Macon
Madison
Marengo
Marion
Marshall
Monroe
Morgan
Perry
Pickens
Pike
Randolph
Russell

St. Clair
Shelby
Sumter
Talladega
Tallapoosa
Tuscaloosa
Walker
Washington
Wilcox
Winston

TOTALS

15
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31
75

36

65
57

16
52
43

19
30
143
13

15

1676

342
58
56
27
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66
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2005 STATE OF ALABAMA
ADULT ARRESTS FOR SALE OF ILLEGAL DRUGS

Opium/ Synthetic
COUNTY Cocaine Marijuana Drugs Other Total
Jefferson 49 12 12 29 102
Mobile 90 15 1 11 117
Montgomery 19 4 0 3 26
Autauga 23 4 0 4 31
Baldwin 2 0 0 1 3
Barbour 25 25 0 2 52
Bibb 6 1 0 6 13
Blount 0 0 0 13 13
Bullock 0 0 0 1 1
Butler 2 0 0 1 3
Calhoun 7 7 3 10 27
Chambers 3 1 1 5 10
Cherokee 0 0 0 0 0
Chilton 71 0 0 0 71
Choctaw 0 0 0 0 0
Clarke 11 6 0 4 21
Clay 0 0 0 8 8
Cleburne 0 0 2 4 6
Coffee 3 2 0 9 14
Colbert 13 1 0 41 55
Conecuh 0 0 0 0 0
Coosa 3 0 1 0 4
Covington 0 0 0 2 2
Crenshaw 0 0 0 9 9
Cullman 27 32 0 3 62
Dale 21 1 3 14 39
Dallas 0 1 0 0 1
Dekalb 0 1 0 0 1
Elmore 31 10 1 2 44
Escambia 6 0 0 0 6
Etowah 70 0 1 4 75
Fayette 1 0 0 2 3
Franklin 2 0 3 8 13
Geneva 1 0 0 10 11
Greene 0 0 0 0 0
Hale 0 0 0 0 0
Henry 3 3 0 3 9
Houston 31 1 0 40 72
Jackson 0 17 1 17 35
Lamar 2 0 0 0 2
Lauderdale 0 2 0 0 2
Lawrence 0 0 0 2 2
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2005 STATE OF ALABAMA
ADULT ARRESTS FOR POSSESSION OF ILLEGAL DRUGS

Opium/ Synthetic
COUNTY Cocaine Marijuana Drugs Other Total
Jefferson 1071 1293 185 83 2632
Mobile 794 1018 55 52 1919
Montgomery 78 216 6 6 306
Autauga 38 118 8 11 175
Baldwin 104 375 16 5 500
Barbour 31 53 0 0 84
Bibb 11 22 3 9 45
Blount 2 35 16 4 57
Bullock 0 7 0 1 8
Butler 23 55 0 2 80
Calhoun 74 253 89 22 438
Chambers 22 52 2 50 126
Cherokee 1 12 10 0 23
Chilton 21 89 14 2 126
Choctaw 0 0 0 0 0
Clarke 46 55 4 0 105
Clay 3 12 1 5 21
Cleburne 1 10 9 7 27
Coffee 13 81 66 27 187
Colbert 83 126 1 89 299
Conecuh 10 20 0 0 30
Coosa 10 23 0 5 38
Covington 22 8 9 5 44
Crenshaw 19 56 0 3 78
Cullman 0 64 199 4 267
Dale 26 112 3 22 163
Dallas 9 48 0 0 57
Dekalb 0 17 2 33 52
Elmore 74 92 22 11 199
Escambia 32 77 3 7 119
Etowah 63 304 20 12 399
Fayette 7 17 6 8 38
Franklin 4 35 1 36 76
Geneva 21 29 5 19 74
Greene 7 7 0 1 15
Hale 0 4 0 0 4
Henry 25 47 12 5 89
Houston 485 408 32 72 997
Jackson 1 154 68 0 223
Lamar 0 10 4 3 17
Lauderdale 9 192 0 0 201
Lawrence 3 20 0 3 26



Lee
Limestone
Lowndes
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Marshall
Monroe
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Perry
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Pike
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Russell

St. Clair
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Sumter
Talladega
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Tuscaloosa
Walker
Washington
Wilcox
Winston

TOTALS

46
22
28

360
10

30
29

26
23
28
45
24
12

98
63
25
45
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4199

266
14
28
22

640
20
25

275
36

153
16
65
51
34

105

243
74
17
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2005 STATE OF ALABAMA
JUVENILE ARRESTS FOR SALE OF ILLEGAL DRUGS

Opium/ Synthetic
COUNTY Cocaine Marijuana Drugs
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Total

Jefferson
Mobile
Montgomery
Autauga
Baldwin
Barbour
Bibb
Blount
Bullock
Butler
Calhoun
Chambers
Cherokee
Chilton
Choctaw
Clarke
Clay
Cleburne
Coffee
Colbert
Conecuh
Coosa
Covington
Crenshaw
Cullman
Dale
Dallas
Dekalb
Elmore
Escambia
Etowah
Fayette
Franklin
Geneva
Greene
Hale
Henry
Houston
Jackson
Lamar
Lauderdale
Lawrence
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Marshall
Monroe
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Perry
Pickens
Pike
Randolph
Russell

St. Clair
Shelby
Sumter
Talladega
Tallapoosa
Tuscaloosa
Walker
Washington
Wilcox
Winston

TOTALS
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2005 STATE OF ALABAMA
JUVENILE ARRESTS FOR POSSESSION OF ILLEGAL DRUGS

Opium/ Synthetic
COUNTY Cocaine Marijuana Drugs
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Total

Jefferson 25 164
Mobile 25 162
Montgomery 79
Autauga 41
Baldwin 38
Barbour 10
Bibb

Blount

Bullock

Butler

Calhoun

Chambers

Cherokee

Chilton

Choctaw

Clarke

Clay

Cleburne

Coffee

Colbert

Conecuh

Coosa

Covington

Crenshaw

Cullman

Dale

Dallas

Dekalb

Elmore

Escambia

Etowah

Fayette

Franklin

Geneva

Greene

Hale

Henry

Houston 1
Jackson

Lamar

Lauderdale

Lawrence

195
197

(o3}
= B~ B O
o O1 0 O1

o
o

[EEN
N

-

=N
WPFRPOPRPRPFPOWWONNNOPRRPFPLPUIOWO M~

e
e

[EEN
[l
A OO PR

w
OO FRPONWOFRRWPARPAPPONONOOWRPROWOODORFRPRNOOPMPOPPONOD

o
QO OPFRPOWWOEFrWNM

[EEN

ecNeolololoNeoleolololololololNeol JoelleoloellollolololNoNel Neleliolololl el il oo ool oo i)
[

OPFRP OO0 O0CO0OO0OOCOOMNNPFPOFPPFPOPOOOUIOOOPRPROOOOO0OPRPROOOONPR
QOO OPRFRPROOODOOONOOCODODO0ODO0ODO0ODODO0ODO0OOORrRPRO0OO0OO0CDO0OO0OPrRrRONODODODODOCDOOOONO

©



Lee
Limestone
Lowndes
Macon
Madison
Marengo
Marion
Marshall
Monroe
Morgan
Perry
Pickens
Pike
Randolph
Russell

St. Clair
Shelby
Sumter
Talladega
Tallapoosa
Tuscaloosa
Walker
Washington
Wilcox
Winston

TOTALS
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